SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Peterson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 63 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 112, line 2, change "R.S. 17:422.3" to "Act No. 713 of the 1972 Regular Session"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 4 On page 172, change "Veteran's" to "Veterans"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 6 On page 242, line 6, change "typical" to "without an intellectual disability"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 242, line 25, change "the infirmed" to "persons with infirmities"